Acquisition of tender file:
The file may be obtained from the Private Secretariat of the Regional Delegate of Public Contracts

North West, door number 101, Tel; 233361887 as soon as this notice Is published against payment
of the non-refundabie sum of Eighteen Thousand (18 000) CFA francs, payable at Bamenda
Regional Treasury,

11. Admissibilityof bids
Under penalty of being rejected, only originals or true copies certified by the issuing service or
administrative authorities (Senior Divisional Officer, Divisional Officers) must imperatively be